03-11-2002



K35A01063

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20	# ## ##
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  SERVO TRACK WRITER CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: WESTERN DIGITAL CORPORATION     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🅰 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 20511 LAKE FOREST DRIVE
01/04/2002 Execution Date:	City: LAKE FOREST State: CA Zip: 92630  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Test and tes
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,319,509, June 7, 1994
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🌠 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:WON TAE C. KIM, REG. 40,457	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20511 LAKE FOREST DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
	23-1209
City: LAKE FOREST State: CA Zip: 92630	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
WON TAE C. KIM, REG. 40,457	, Chim (1/23/02_
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/08/2002 AAHMED1 00000180 231209

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

5319509

**PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0921** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Servo Track Writer Corporation, a California corporation, with a place of business at 1135 Las Pulgas Place, Pacific Palisades, California, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration do assign, transfer and set over to Western Digital Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 20511 Lake Forest Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630, its entire worldwide right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past damages, in and to the following patent:

United States Patent No. 5,319,509, Method and Apparatus For Controlling And Analyzing A Data Storage System, issued June 7, 1994;

including, without limitation, any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, reissues, reexaminations, and renewals thereof, as well as any and all foreign counterpart patents.

DATED: Jan 4 2002

Servo Track Writer Corporation

Martyn A. Lewis

By: Martyn A. Lewis

Title: President

500735.01

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0922

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	) s.s.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2002, before me appeared Martyn A. Lewis, to me known to be the President of Servo Track Writer Corporation, the corporation that executed the within and forgoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he is authorized to execute said instrument.



NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing in Los Angeles, CA

Expires on:  $\frac{10/23}{62}$ 

- 2 -

**RECORDED: 02/20/2002**